

C.S. No.: 225/16

09.12.2016

Present:- Sh. Suresh Aggarwal, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Satender Kumar, ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Today the matter is listed for cross examination of PW-1. The court is also running short of stenographer and therefore, evidence could not be recorded in the present matter.

Put up this matter for PE on 24.01.2017.

(Anurag Sain)
ADJ-2, East, Karkardooma Court,
Delhi/09.12.2016