

CS Nos. 188/16, 224/16, 225/16, 226/16

11.09.2017

Present:- Sh. Suresh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. SK Gupta, AE for EDMC along with Sh. Sunil Bhatnagar and Ms. Sunita Kumar, Ld. Counsels for the defendant.

It is submitted that the plaintiff is still under cross examination under the connected matter and as such, on request made jointly by the parties. Put up for PE now on 11.12.2017.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 11.09.2017