

8 CS 225/16

M/S MITTAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Vs. THE
COMMISSIONER

20.12.2023

Present : Sh. Umesh Mittal, plaintiff/proprietor.
None for defendant on call at 11.34am.

Neither the receipt of deposit of cost of Rs.1000/- with DLSA, East, is being shown, nor the witness concerned Sh. Yashowardahn, AE, whose affidavit on behalf of the defendant on record, is appearing, to tender the same in the evidence, or otherwise lead evidence on behalf of the defendant. It, therefore, appears to me that defendant is not interested in leading any DE in the matter, hence, **DE stands closed.**

Put up on **29.02.2024** for final arguments in the matter.

Parties are directed to submit written arguments with copies to other side in advance and against receipt with the Reader of the Court at least 15 days before the NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/20.12.2023