

31 CS 645/2014 225/16

MS MITTAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Vs. THE  
COMMISSIONER

02.06.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Yasho Vardhan, AE, Civil, M-IV, Shahdara  
Shouth Zone, MCD/ defendant.

Written submissions on behalf of plaintiff filed.  
Copy for the defendant retained on record. Same be supplied in  
due course of the day against acknowledgement.

None appears for the defendant today. Matter is  
adjourned.

Renotify the matter for final arguments on  
**20.07.2026.**

(SHUCHI LALER)  
District Judge-02 (East),  
Karkardooma Courts/ 02.06.2026